

Reference: FOI.ICB-2425/092

Subject: Virtual Wards

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Could you confirm the agreed/or anticipated funding envelope for BNSSG NHS@Home for the 2024/25 financial year?	£7.275m
2. Could confirm, out of the currently reported 121 virtual ward beds capacity, how many/or what percentage is supported by remote patient monitoring?	BNSSG ICB does not hold this information. Please contact Sirona health & care: Sirona.hello@nhs.net

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 28th June 2024 and has been approved for release by Dave Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.